technologies in modern information 
management in schools and its potential in 
educational development, the Anambra 
State government released a cheque worth 
one hundred million for the development of 
two hundred secondary school libraries in 
the State, as well as one thousand, six 
hundred (1,600 computers to one hundred 
and sixty schools (Ibe, Okonkwo, Alor, & 
Onyekwelu, 2014). In doing this, the 
Anambra State government noted that the 
libraries will serve as information centres, 
promote reading culture in children and 
also act as storehouses of knowledge for